

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11133/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in CW No.6589/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DY. COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE DIVISION& ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANSWARA SYNTEX LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....CC Nos. 11274, 11278 & 11531 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER